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The output of wheat flour in Canada for October 1972 amounted to 3,631,000 hundredweight, 9 7. 
igher than the 3,316,000 hundredweight produced during the previous month, 1 7. more than the October 

1971total of 3,590,000 hundredweight but 1 7, below the ten-year (1962-71) average production for the 
nonth of October of 3,654,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the quantity for 
the month under review amounted to 393,000 hundredweight compared with 310,000 hundredweight in 
ctober 1971. Production of wheat flout-  during the August-October period of the current crop year 

amounted to 10,254,000 hundredweight, 2 7, lower than the 10,444,000 hundredweight produced during the 
same three months of the past crop year, and 1 7. below the ten-year average for the same period. Mill 
operations during October 1972 averaged 88.6 7. of capacity when computed on a 25-day working period 
in the month and a daily capacity of 164,000 hundredweight. Mills reporting for September operated 
at 81.1 7. of their combined rated capacity for the same number of days. 

Wheat milled for flour in October 1972 amounted to 8,232,000 bushels 8 7, over the 7,590,000 
bushels milled in September and 1 7. above the 8,165,000 bushels milled in October a year ago. Ontario 
winter wheat included in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 812,000 bushels compared with 
707,000 bushels of this type for October 1971. Total wheat milled for flour during the first three 
months of the crop year 1972-73 amounted to 23,338,000 bushels, slightly below the 23,604,000 bushels 
milled in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

Milifeed production for October 1972 amounted to 63,000 tons, 2 over the 61,000 tons produ-
ced in the same month last year. 

Total milifeed production for the first three months of the 1972-73 crop year amounted to 
176,000 tons, 1 7. less than the 178,000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour exports for the month of September 1972 
amounted to 973,000 hundredweight, 16 7, below the 1,157,000 hundredweight exported in August 1972 and 
28 '/ lower than the adjusted September 1971 exports of 1,341,000 hundredweight. Total shipments du-
ring the first two months of the 1972-73 crop year amounted to 2,130,000 hundredweight, 3 7. less than 
the 2,204,000 hundredweight (adjuBted to remove the effect of time lag in reporting returns) in the 
same period of the preceding crop year. 
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WHEA 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Cnadiaii sills for th& montl 	1 
October 1972, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year ni i 
stocks on hand October 31, 1972: 

Quantities milled 	Stocks on hand 

Wheat 	 Totals 	Totals 	 Totals 
Eastern 	Western 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Eastern Western 	October 
division division 	1972 	1  1971 	division division 	31, 197 

'000 bushels 

Canadian Western Red Spring 
Wheat 	...................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat 
4,138 

118 
2,491 

29 
6,629 

147 
6,830 

- 

1,229 
(1) 

605 
(1) 

1,833 
44 

Alberta Soft White Spring 78 78 156 - (1) (1) 86 
436 51 488 425 (1) (1) 422 

Other 	Wheat 	.................. - - — - - - - 

Ontario grown Winter Wheat 812 

.. 

- 812 707 2,585 - 2,585 
Ontario grown Spring Wheat - - — - - - 

Durum Wheat 	.................... 

Quebec grown Winter Wheat (1) (1) (1.) - - - - 

Quebec grown Spring Wheat — 

.. 

- - — - 

- - - 203 - - - 

(1) (1) 8,232 8,165 (1) (1) 4,971 

All other Wheat ................

Totals, 	wheat 	............... 

(1) Breakdown not available. 
Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

MILLINGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in Canadian mills 
for the month of October 1972, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last 
year and stocks on hand October 31, 1972: 

Production from millings 	Stocks 

Product 	 F Totals 
Oct. 	Oct. I I 

Totals on hand 
Eastern Western 	October 
division division 	1972 1  1971 	31, 1972 

Wheat flour 

Spring No. I or Top Patent including Semolina 334 293 627 616 
Spring No. 	2 	Patent 	..................................862 373 1,235 1,162 
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) 
Whole 	wheat 	and 	graham 	flour 	......................... 33 
Ontario winter wheat 	flour 	............................ 

525 

393 
191 
54 

346 
33 
- 

21 
55 

870 
65 

393 
212 
110 

1,018 
57 

310 
183 
144 

See 
table 
On 
pae Durum Semolina and 	flour 	.............................. 

Lower 	grades of 	flour 	................................. 
61 59 120 100 

2,453 1,179 3,631 3,590 

All 	other wheat 	flour 	................................. 

Totals, 	flour 	....................................... 

Sundry cereals 
flAA 

(1) (1) 1,460 2,150 420 Oatmeal 	............................................... 
(1) (1) 4,383 6,071 1,497 Rolled 	oats 	........................................... 

Pot 	and 	pearl 	barley 	.................................. (l) (1) 254 162 506 
(1) (1) i,6:' 	I  1,flE 1,10 

Milifeed 

Rye, 	flour 	and 	meal 	................................... 

'000 ton 

Totals 	............................................. 44 18 	63 61 7 

(1) Breakdown not available. 



ILL OINED FLOUR STOCKS 

Eastern division Western division 

At offsite At offsite Totals 
positions, positions, east 
in transit 

At 	
in transit and 

At and on 	Totals and on 	Totals west 
mills . Mills 

consignment consignment 
east of the lakehead 
lakehead and west 

'000 cwt. 

I 

Grade of flour 

Spring No. I or Top Patent including 
120  

170 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers 
79 

	

Semolina 	........................... 

	

Spring No. 	2 Patent 	.................. 

Whole wheat and graham flour 15 

or export patent) 	.................. 

95 Ontario winter wheat flour ........... 

17 wer grades of flour ................ 

(1) 11 other wheat flour 	................ 

(1) Itirum Semolina and flour ............. 

Totals 	............................. (1) 

S 

50 	170 	82 

52 	222 	85 

418 497 12 

7 21 14 

16 111 - 

2 19 9 

(1) 26 23 

(1) 31 (1) 

32 113 284 

73 158 380 

1 12 510 

14 28 50 

2 10 30 

13 36 62 

(1) 4 35 

(1) 	j 1,099  I (1) (1) 	I 	363 1 1,462 

-3- 

(1) Breakdown not available. 

SUMMARY OF MILLINGS 

The following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption for 
the first three months of the crop year 1972-73, with comparative figures for 1971-72: 

wbeat for I 	 I 
Month 	 flour 	

Oats 	Barley 	Rye I  

7, 516  322 21 36 August 	1972 	.......................................... 

322 12 45 September 	............................................7,590 

8,232 465 16 38 

3,338 1,109 49 119 

	

October 	.............................................. 

	

Totals 	............................................ 	.. 

23,604 1,176 29 113. Totals 	last 	year 	................................ I 
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hR°iUCfMh ND hlliAi hliURih1ORTS 

The following table sunnar zes the product ion I: wicat flour, oatmeal, rolled oats and mill-
feeds for the first three months of the crop year 1972-13, including percentage of operation and wheat 
flour exports, with comparative figures for 1971-72: 

Wheat flour 
Wheat 

Month 
___________ ___________ Oatmeal Rolled 

Milifeeds flour 
% of Quantity 

oats exports 
operation 

'000 cwt. '000 pounds '000 tons '000 cwt. 

75.9 3,306 585 	3,863 56 1,157 August 1972 .................. 

81.1 3,316 954 	4,885 57 973 September .................... 

88.6 3,631 1,460 	4,383 63 N.A. October ...................... 

- 10,254 2,999 13,131 176 N.A. 

- 10,444 7,644 16,823 178 N.A. 

Totals .....................

Totals last year 

N.A. Not availaoie. 

Fh 	to 	 C ohl u 	L u 	c1ni 11 1 a at 	0 	 0 	 ci 	ats , 	a Onuada Cor the cal en- 
dar years 1967 to 1971: 

Month 1967 J 	1968 1969 I 	1970 I 	1971 

'000 pounds 

8,837 8,326 7,960 7,402 7,337 January 	.................................. 

February 	................................7,782 7,531 7,125 7,877 6,831 

March 	...................................8,750 6,184 3,978 10,183 6,127 

April 	.................................... 8,460 4,172 4,273 6,539 4,270 

May 	.....................................5,975 5,004 5,040 3,935 4,271 

8,113 5,429 5,142 7,943 6,971 

5,527 5,020 5,831 5,695 5,389 July 	..................................... 

7,880 4,960 6,062 7,897 6,319 

10,186 8,179 7,851 9,751 9,927 

June 	..................................... 

October 	.................................. 8,956 9,621 8,271 6,982 8,221 

August 	................................... 

September 	................................ 

9,295 7,229 4,934 7,152 7,9 November 	................................. 

December 	................................. 6,983 8,189 5,450 7,282 7,1 

Totals 	................................. 96,744 79,845 71,917 88,638 80,761 
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, 	 S tons Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignement 
1971 and 1972 

September 	August - September 

Destination 
1971(1) 
	

1972(2) 	1971(1) 	1972(2) 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 
Germany, vest ........................ 272 - 272 - 

272 - - 272 - 

Other Western Europe 
59,168 37,715 115,568 143,329 

- 110 - 110 
- 1,120 1,176 1,505 

Sub-totals 	......................... 

Greece 	............................... - 6,945 500 7,865 
Iceland 	.............................. 2,911 - 8,611 - 

- 392 1,568 392 

Eritain 	.............................. 
Denmark .............................. 

- 100 - 100 

Gibraltar ............................ 

Ireland 	.............................. 

1,677 1,600 2,477 1,950 

63,756 47,982 129,900 155,251 

Norway ...............................
Portugal 	............................. 

64 , 028 47,982 130,172 155,251 

totals 	......................... 

Africa 
Algeria 	................................ 238,637 - 238,637 - 

Cameroon ............................... - - 51,270 - 

Dahomey ................................ - 1,200 5,100 1,200 
French 	Africa, 	n.e.s . 	................. 80,760 - 80,760 - 

- 2,000 2,000 2,025 
- - 268 - 

- 300 300 400 
Liberia ................................ - 11,098 14,614 13,173 

3,205 - 5,905 - 

197 2,301 586 2,301 
- - 2,244 - 

3,400 2,740 5,980 12,269 
- 766 323 1,226 
- - 9,920 35,819 

Sudan .................................. - - - 88,184 

Gambia, The ............................ 

- 

. 

- 700 - 

Ghana .................................. 
Ivory Coast ............................ 

Tanzania ............................... 
- 9,410 9,615 9,560 

Malawi 	................................. 

71,504 282,209 404,416 486,822 

Mozambique 	.............................. 
Nigeria ................................
Portuguese Africa, n.e.s............... 

- - 5,100 1,550 

397,703 312,024 837,738 654,529 

Sierra Leone ........................... 
Somalia ................................ 

Togo ................................... 
U.A.R.................................. 
Zaire 	.................................. 

Totals 	............................... 

Asi a 
- 68,279 - 148,903 Burma 	.................................. ... 

Cyprus 	................................. 9,921 296 10,041 387 
tong 	Kong 	.............................. 7,550 2,440 16,545 7,243 

Bce 	footnote(s) 	at end of table. 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of CONS ignmeiit 
07 	102, 	- Cuu 	I 	id] 

September 	 August - September 

Destination 
1971(1) 	1972(2) 	1971(1) 	1972(2) 

hundredweight 

Asia - Concluded 
Iran 	.................................. 180 121 358 121 
Japan 	................................. 419 125 1,088 1,205 
Jordan 	................................ - 280 - 10,774 
Lebanon 	................................ 34,720 - 36,960 - 

- 496 - 496 
38,069 - 46,069 49,229 

- - 29,142 - 
- - - 27 

5,444 850 5,944 4,950 
Trucial 	States 	........................  - 150 669 

Philippines ............................ 

96,303 72,887 146,297 224,004 

Saudi Arabia 	........................... 
Syria ..................................
Taiwan .................................
Thailand ............................... 

Oceania 

Totals 	............................... 

- - - 784 
- - - 200 
400 - 400 200 

Australia .............................. 
British Oceania, n.e.s ................. 
Fiji 	................................... 

125 - 125 
- 

United States Oceania .................. 

Totals 	............................... 525 - 525 1,184 

Western Hemisphere 
7,446 7,771 13,573 14,902 
7,962 9,364 20,685 19,623 
6,089 3,575 9,187 8,900 

- 480 376 1,880 
703,715 462,204 931,121 936,892 

Barbados 	............................... 

140 - 140 - 

Bermuda ................................ 

548 - 912 756 
- - - 1,984 
- 950 99 950 

Haiti 	.................................. 
Honduras 	............................... 

4,349 2,972 7,140 8,763 
Leeward and Windward Islands 33,797 24,324 58,200 41,340 

Bahamas 	................................. 

1,994 249 3,325 1,994 

British Honduras ....................... 
Cuba(3) 	................................ 

147 - 147 - 
1,288 1,054 1,913 2,289 

French West Indies ..................... 
Guyana 	................................. 

- 2,302 670 2,654 

Jamaica 	................................ 

12,611 19,294 37,226 37,479 
- 110 - 110 

Netherlands Antilles ................... 
Panama ................................. 
St. Pierre and Miquelon ................ 

2,800 5,024 4,100 14,024 

Surinam ................................ 
Trinidad and Tobago .................... 
Venezuela .............................. 
United States .......................... 

782,886 539,673 1,088,814 1,094,540 Totals 	............................... 

Totals, 	all countries 	.............. 1,341,445 972,566 2,203,546 2,129,508 

(1) Adjusted to remove effect of time la 
(2) Preliminary. 
(3) Source - Canadian National Millers Aso it 	i. 
n.e.s. Not elsewhere specified. 
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Customs Exports of Bran, 	Chorts and MiddUngs by 
Countries of Consignment 1971 and 1972 

September August - September 
Destination 

1971 1972 1971 1972 

hundre weight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - 44,800 - 44,800 

- 137,220 - 137,220 

- 182,020 - 182,020 Totals ............................. 

Asia 
Japan 	.................................. 74,075 19,596 283,038 22,046 

74,075 19,596 283,038 22,046 

Netherlands .......................... 

Western Hemisphere 
-  - - 150 

Totals 	............................... 

- 160 80 360 
- - - 320 

Barbados ............................... 

Bermuda 	................................ 

Leeward and Windward Islands - - - 28 
- - 36 - 

Jamaica ................................ 

Netherlands Antilles ................... 
221,493 187,206 457,079 478,319 Uiited States 	.......................... 

1 1 8 	............................... 221,493 187,366 457,195 479,177 

otals, all countries .............. 295,568 388,982 740,233 683,243 

Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 
1971 and 1972 

September 	August - September 
Destination 	 ---F 1971 	1972 	1971 	1972 

hundredweight 

Asia 
Malaysia ................................ 

	

Thailand 	................................ 

	

Totals 	.............................. 

- 

- 

- 

- 

15 
- 

- 

16 

- - 15 16 

Western Hemisphere 

.. 

38 - 56 - 

28 27 28 27 
Bahamas 	................................ 
Barbados 	............................... 

12 13 12 30 Bermuda 	................................ . 
L:ward and Windward Islands 86 167 283 309 

	

Ttals ...............................164 	207 	379 	366 

Totals, all countries 	 164 	207 	394 	382 
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